1.25 ± 0.20
(0.049 ± 0.008)
0
16)
MAX. EPOXY MENISCUS
 CATHODE
LEAD
2.54 ± 0.30

• Commercial outdoor advertising.
Device Selection Guide
Part Numbering System
Part Number
Color and Dominant
Wavelength λd (nm)
Typical
Luminous Intensity Iv
(mcd) at 20 mA
Tinting TypeMinimum Maximum
HLMP-LD17-MNTxx Red 630 520 880 Red
HLMP-LD17-MQTxx Red 630 520 1500 Red
HLMP-LD17-NP0xx Red 630 680 1150 Red
HLMP-LD17-NPTxx Red 630 680 1150 Red
Notes:
1. The luminous intensity is measured on the mechanical axis of the lamp package
2. The tolerance for intensity limit is ± 15%
3. The optical axis is closely aligned with the package mechanical axis
4. The dominant wavelength, λd, is derived from the Chromaticity Diagram and represents the color of the lamp.
Mechanical Option
00: Bulk
DD: Ammo Pack
H L M P
Color Bin Options
0: No color bin limitation
T: Red Color with max VF of 2.6V
Maximum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
Color Options
D: 630 nm Red
Package Options
L: 4mm 50° x 100°
-- 17 X X X XXL x
Minimum Intensity Bin
Refer to Device Selection Guide
2
Absolute Maximum Rating(TA = 25oC)
Electrical/Optical Characteristics (TA = 25oC
Parameter Value Unit
DC Forward Current [1] 50 mA
Peak Forward Current [2] 100 mA
Average Forward Current 30 MA
Power Dissipation 120 mW
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 mA) 5 V
LED Junction Temperature 130 oC
Operating Temperature Range -40 to +100 oC
Storage Temperature Range -40 to +120 oC
Soldering Temperature  [3] 260 for 5 secs oC
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 3 for temperature above 50°C.
2. 1.59mm (0.062 inch) below seating plane.
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Units Test Condition
Typical Viewing Angle